

Bid Summary - IFB#19-76

Description	Estimated quantity	Mackay		National Water Main Cleaning		Michels		Green Mountain Pipeline Services		Diversified Infrastructure Services		Tim Zanelli Excavation LLC		
		Unit Price (\$)	Total Price (\$)	Unit Price (\$)	Total Price (\$)	Unit Price (\$)	Total Price (\$)	Unit Price (\$)	Total Price (\$)	Unit Price (\$)	Total Price (\$)	Unit Price (\$)	Total Price (\$)	
		1. Sewer Manhole Chemical Root Treatment												
1a	Chemical root treatment of sewer manhole, per manhole	20	\$625.00	\$12,500.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$160.00	\$3,200.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$240.00	\$4,800.00	\$210.00	\$4,200.00
2. Sewer Manhole Rehabilitation														
2a	Cementitious lining of manholes, per vertical foot	4,620	\$195.00	\$900,900.00	\$144.00	\$665,280.00	\$400.00	\$1,848,000.00	149	\$688,380.00	\$275.56	\$1,273,087.20	\$247.50	\$1,143,450.00
2b	Build manholes bench and invert, per manhole	110	\$5,500.00	\$605,000.00	\$900.00	\$99,000.00	\$1,476.00	\$162,360.00	1,200.00	\$132,000.00	\$3,450.82	\$379,590.20	\$1,850.00	\$203,500.00
2c	Replace manhole frame and cover in paved surface, per manhole	122	\$1,900.00	\$231,800.00	\$1,476.50	\$180,133.00	\$2,468.00	\$301,096.00	\$4,200.00	\$512,400.00	\$1,884.72	\$229,935.84	\$1,250.00	\$152,500.00
2d	Replace manhole frame and cover in concrete sidewalk, per manhole	19	\$6,500.00	\$123,500.00	\$1,344.25	\$25,540.75	\$2,282.00	\$43,358.00	\$3,700.00	\$70,300.00	\$2,412.00	\$45,828.00	\$1,500.00	\$28,500.00
2e	Replace manhole frame and cover in pavers, per manhole	2	\$6,900.00	\$13,800.00	\$1,344.25	\$2,688.50	\$3,612.00	\$7,224.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,367.60	\$4,735.20	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
2f	Replace manhole frame and cover in unfinished surface, per manhole	4	\$420.00	\$1,680.00	\$1,344.25	\$5,377.00	\$2,148.00	\$8,592.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,980.00	\$7,920.00	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00
2g	Locate, raise, and replace manhole frame and cover, per manhole	5	\$6,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$1,344.25	\$6,721.25	\$1,825.00	\$9,125.00	\$4,200.00	\$21,000.00	\$2,282.40	\$11,412.00	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00
2h	Dispose of existing manhole cover	76	\$1,500.00	\$114,000.00	\$25.00	\$1,900.00	\$75.00	\$5,700.00	\$50.00	\$3,800.00	\$69.60	\$5,289.60	\$0.01	\$0.76
2i	Store existing manhole cover	76	\$250.00	\$19,000.00	\$25.00	\$1,900.00	\$75.00	\$5,700.00	\$150.00	\$11,400.00	\$72.00	\$5,472.00	\$0.01	\$0.76
2j	Furnish and install manhole inflow dish, per manhole	58	\$650.00	\$37,700.00	\$85.00	\$4,930.00	\$73.00	\$4,234.00	\$70.00	\$4,060.00	\$240.00	\$13,920.00	\$175.00	\$10,150.00
3. Sealing of Underdrain Access Ports														
3a	Redirect access port, per manhole	6	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$3,611.00	\$21,666.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$7,820.06	\$46,920.36	\$4,500.00	\$27,000.00
3b	Seal access port, per manhole	5	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,908.00	\$9,540.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,450.82	\$17,254.10	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00
3c	Seal underdrain invert, per manhole	4	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,908.00	\$7,632.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,220.06	\$28,880.24	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00
3d	Plug underdrain pipe connection, per connection	2	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,025.41	\$4,050.82	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
4. Construction Zone Safety Plan														
4a	Construction Zone Safety Plan, lump sum	1	\$98,500.00	\$98,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$132,242.00	\$132,242.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$28,750.00	\$28,750.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
5. Mobilization														
5a	Mobilization, lump sum (not more than 5% of items 1 to 4)	1	\$113,794.00	\$113,794.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$39,717.00	\$39,717.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
Total			\$2,389,674.00	\$1,038,970.50		\$2,699,869.00		\$1,555,557.00		\$2,197,845.56		\$1,636,301.52		